

Political Action Committee (PAC) Policy

Adopted: September 12, 2016

The Board of Directors of ACE, wanting to institute a policy regarding the support of FHDA political actions hereby adopts the following policy:

- 1. The Board recognizes that it does not want to use dues/fees in support of political activities;
- 2. The Board acknowledges that any funds spent in support of any political action should be voluntarily provided by its members;
- 3. Furthermore, in order to receive ACE support, any political action must directly relate to the FHDA Community College District such as property tax proposals, Board of Trustee elections or statewide initiatives affecting community colleges.
- 4. The Board hereby acknowledges the established Political Action Committee and by this policy declares its authority and limitations.
- 5. The Board delegates to the PAC the responsibility to solicit and collect contributions by members for the PAC. It can poll the membership regarding positions to be taken by ACE and make recommendations of support or monetary contributions for political purposes as defined in this policy.
- 6. The ACE Board reserves the authority to determine the amount of any contribution or make an endorsement.